exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of May 7, 2008 are deemed outstanding but are not deemed outstanding for computing the percentage
ownership of any other person. These rules generally attribute beneficial ownership of securities to persons who possess sole or shared voting
power or investment power with respect to such securities. Except as otherwise indicated, all of the shares reflected in the table are shares of
common stock and all persons listed below have sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares beneficially owned by them,
subject to applicable community property laws. Percentage ownership calculations are based on 34,313,833 shares outstanding as of May 7,
2008.

The selling stockholders have granted the underwriters an option, exercisable not later than 30 days after the date of the underwriting agreement,
to purchase up to an aggregate of 900,000 shares in connection with this offering. Information in the following table assumes that the
underwriters do not exercise this option.

Name and address of

beneficial owner(1)

Beneficial ownership
prior to offering

Beneficial ownership
after offering

Shares
beneficially

owned Percentage

Shares
being

offered

Shares
beneficially

owned Percentage

TA Associates Funds(2) 17,137,186 49.9% 5,235,200 11,901,986 34.7%
D.B. Zwirn Funds(3) 764,800 2.2 764,800 � �
Douglas J. Shaw(4) 940,984 2.7 � 940,984 2.7
Jacqueline D. Arthur(5) 230,044 * � 230,044 *
John L. Seguin(6) 250,986 * � 250,986 *
Janet M. Dunlap(7) 29,998 * � 29,998 *
David L. McCarthy(8) 320,029 * � 320,029 *
Robert M. Givens(9) 663,352 1.9 � 663,352 1.9
A. Bruce Johnston(10) 17,137,186 49.9 5,235,200 11,901,986 34.7
Roger J. Heinen, Jr.(11) 26,250 * � 26,250 *
Pamela F. Lenehan(12) 26,250 * � 26,250 *
Jonathan W. Meeks(13) 17,137,186 49.9 5,235,200 11,901,986 34.7
Peter J. Simone(14) 49,632 * � 49,632 *

Edgar Filing: Monotype Imaging Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 132

All executive officers and directors as a group
(20 persons)(15) 20,221,188 58.9% 14,985,988 43.7%

*   Represents less than 1% of the outstanding shares of common stock.

103

Edgar Filing: Monotype Imaging Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

(1)   Except as otherwise indicated, addresses are c/o Monotype Imaging Holdings Inc., 500 Unicorn Park Drive, Woburn, MA 01801. The
address of TA Associates and Messrs. Johnston and Meeks is c/o TA Associates, Inc., John Hancock Tower, 56th Floor, 200 Clarendon Street,
Boston, MA 02116. The address of D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P. is D.B. Zwirn & Co., L.P., 745 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor, New
York, NY 10151.